––Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24EDNZ 001 Seite 1 von 23
Page 1 of 23
Auftraggeber:
Client:

Report Reference No.: CN24EDNZ 001
Attachment 1: Photo document
Product: Electric bike Type designation: SWFT-RX-XXX
Page 19 of 23
Figure 14.: Controller PCB bottom view
Figure 15.: Battery view
Report Reference No.: CN24EDNZ 001
Attachment 1: Photo document
Product: Electric bike Type designation: SWFT-RX-XXX
Page 20 of 23
Figure 16.: Battery view
Figure 17.: External adaptor view
Report Reference No.: CN24EDNZ 001
Attachment 1: Photo document
Product: Electric bike Type designation: SWFT-RX-XXX
Page 21 of 23
Figure 18.: External adaptor view
Report Reference No.: CN24EDNZ 001
Attachment 2: CDF
Product: Electric bike Type designation: SWFT-RX-XXX
Page 22 of 23
Item
No.
Object/part
no.
Manufacturer/
Trademark
Type/M
ode
Technical Data
Standard
Mark(s) of
Conformit
y
1.  Frame SHUNTONG
HARDWARE
MANUFACTURING
CO., LTD
ST-
203850
05
Steel. Minimum thickness:
1.8 mm, spray paint.
-- --
2.  Battery
Charger
SHENZHEN
FUYUANDIAN
POWER CO LTD
FY-
420200
0
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz,
2.5A.
Output: 42.0VDC, 2.0A
UL 60950-
1,
CAN/CSA
C22.2 No.
60950-1
UL
E350715
3.  Battery pack Shenzhen SOSLLI
Technology Co., Ltd.
KT-E55
36V, 7.8Ah, 280.8Wh. UL/ULC
2271
TUV Rh
Report#
CN241U8O
001
Components in Motor assembly below
4.  Motor SUZHOU LVANXING
TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LTD
LAX-
A135
36V20”350W. UL 2849 Test with
appliance
5.  Motor Housing Various Various ADC12. Aluminium alloy. -- --
6.  Winding
ZHEJIANG SANXING
ELECTRICAL
TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LTD
QA-
*/180
180℃.  UL 1446 UL
E327855
7.  Slot Liner CHANGZHOU

Report Reference No.: CN24EDNZ 001
Attachment 2: CDF
Product: Electric bike Type designation: SWFT-RX-XXX
Page 23 of 23
Item
No.
Object/part
no.
Manufacturer/
Trademark
Type/M
ode
Technical Data
Standard
Mark(s) of
Conformit
y
12.  NTC
Transistor
NANJING SHIHENG
ELECTRONICS CO
LTD
MF58-
502F395
0
Resistance at 25°C: 10 k
ohm,Tmoa：250°C
Class C3.
UL 1434,
UL 60730-1
UL
E240991
13.  Insulation sheet CELANESE
INTERNATIONAL
CORP
70G33L(
+)
HB, 130°C. UL94, UL
746, CSA
C22.2 NO.
0.17
UL
E41938
Components in Display below
14.  PCB Various Various 94V-0, 130℃. UL 796 UL
15.  Display
enclosure
CELANESE
INTERNATIONAL
CORP
70G33L(
+)
HB, 130°C. UL94, UL
746, CSA
C22.2 NO.
0.17
UL
E41938
Components in Motor Driver as below
16.  Motor Driver Wuxi Xiggs
Technologies Co.,Ltd
EB06A4
L2R
Ctroller for brushless motor,
rated 42~48V, current
limiting: 15A.
UL 2849 UL
E536071
17.  Internal wiring
1 of Motor
Driver
YANG ZHOU DE
YOU WIRE &